# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4027685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH BOSTIC	02/11/2016
MICHAEL CAHILL	02/09/2016
ELIOT HOROWITZ	02/08/2016
DAN PASETTE	02/08/2016
MATHIAS STEARN	03/01/2016
GEERT BOSCH	02/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONGODB, INC.
Street Address:	229 W. 43RD STREET, 5TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14992225
Application Number:	62232979

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_MattG@WolfGreenfield.com

**Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW H. GRADY

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2034.70010US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONYA T. PAWLYSHYN
SIGNATURE:	/ Sonya T. Pawlyshyn /
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

# Total Attachments: 8 source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page1.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page2.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page3.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page4.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page5.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page6.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page7.tif source=T203470010US01-ASI-MHG#page8.tif

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010

Assignment- Page 1 of 8

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Keith Bostic of 3 Millstone Lane, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773; Michael Cahill of 14 Regent Street, Summer Hill, NSW 2130, AUSTRALIA; Eliot Horowitz of 2373 Broadway, #821, New York, New York 10024; Dan Pasette of 55 South Oxford, Apt. 5, Brooklyn, New York 11217: Mathias Stearn of 578 Broadway, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10012; and Geert Bosch of 114 Garfield Place #1L, Brooklyn, New York 11215, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to MongoDB, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 229 W. 43rd Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10036, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	<b>January 11, 2016</b>	
<u></u>	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	
under Application Serial No	14/992,225	and
titled <b>DISTRIBUTED DATABASE</b>	SYSTEMS AND METI	HODS WITH PLUGGABLE
ST	ORAGE ENGINES.	

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including a provisional application filed on September 25, 2015 under Application Serial No. 62/232,979 and entitled DISTRIBUTED DATABASE SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH PLUGGABLE STORAGE ENGINES; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010

Assignment- Page 2 of 8

papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

Tebruar	2016 Keith Bostic		
Canmenuseu			
STATE OF	assachusetts:		
COUNTY OF	uidolesex:		
On this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2}			
signer), proved to me	through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were		
MA OL	, to be the person whose name is signed on the		
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed			
it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			
	aleumidus/Httprec)		
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Alesson a H. Kingsford		
	My commission expires: March 18 2 016		

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010 Assignment- Page 3 of 8

2   9   2016 Date	Michael Cahill
Witnessed before us this 9th day of	^
Printed Name: <u>Alexander</u> First Witness Signature: <u>A. Com</u>	A
Printed Name: David Hou	•
Second Witness Signature:	

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010 Assignment- Page 4 of 8

	2/8/16	
Date		Eliot Horowitz
	STATE OF _NC	WYORK:
	COUNTY OF	MEN YURK:
		of FEBRUARY, 2016, before me, the undersigned notar appeared Eliot Horowitz (name of document
	signer), proved to	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which wer
		ned document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for it	s stated purpose.
ELYS Notary Pub Registrati	E F SINGER lic, State di New Yerk ion #01SI6291737 In New York County	Printed name of Notary: ELYSE SINCER
	xpires October 21, 2017	My commission expires: OCT 21, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010 Assignment- Page 5 of 8

2/8/10	(1/00/00)
Date	Dan Fasette
STATE OF <u>Nev</u>	U YORK:
COUNTY OFA	IEW YORK:
public, personally a signer), proved to r	of FEBRUARY, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary appeared Dan Pasette (name of document me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were the person whose name is signed on the
	ed document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its	
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: ELYSE SINGER
ELYSE F SINGER Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01SI6291737 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 21, 2017	My commission expires: DCTOBER 21. 2017

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010 Assignment- Page 6 of 8

3/1/2016 Date	Mathias Stearn
STATE OF	WYORK:
On this / day o	f MARCH, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary
	ppeared Mathias Stearn (name of document
signer), proved to me	e through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <b>CENSE</b> , to be the person whose name is signed on the
	d document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its s	
(SEAL)  ELYSE F SINGER  Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01816291737 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 21, 2017	Printed name of Notary: ELYSE SINGER  My commission expires: OCT 21, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010
Assignment- Page 7 of 8

2/d	/2016	Geert Bosch	R. Bosh
	OF <u>NEW YORK</u> TY OF <u>NEW YOR</u>	: !K:	
On this 8 day of FEBRUARY, 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Geert Bosch (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were DRIVERS LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the			
	ng or attached document, a tarily for its stated purpose		)
ELYSE F SING Notary Public, State of Registration #01SIG Qualified in New York Commission Expires Octo	New York B291737 My commis County	ne of Notary: <u>ELYSE</u> ssion expires: <u>DC TOBE</u>	

Attorney Docket No.: T2034-701010

Assignment-Page 8 of 8

By: MongoDB, Inc.
122/16 DuleBala
Date \ Signature
Todd E. Barker
Printed Name of Signor
Serior Legal Oirector
Title/Authority of Signor
STATE OF NewYork:
COUNTY OF New York:
On this <u>Marker</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2016, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Todd E. Barker</u> (name of document
signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were \( \sqrt{YS Orivers Oceass}\) to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (16) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
(SEAL) Printed name of Notary: Jaclyn M. Bingham
My CON  Spring Public - State of New York  NO. 01882/13875  Outsided in New York County  My Commission Expires 2/25/16

PATENT REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 08/29/2016**